Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — everywhere.

FT 2780.000
Acrylic glazed cover

State: 08/02/2026 (Source: rittal.com/com-en)

L) wemws D)oy o ) wewsmensysewcsms | p(0IATA [

FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP


https://www.rittal.com/com-en
https://www.rittal.com/com-en
https://www.rittal.com/com-en

FT 2780.000 - Acrylic glazed cover

For the protection of display and control components in standard 482.6 mm (19") or metric sizes.

Features

Model No.
Design
Product description

Material
Supply includes

Protection category to IEC 60 529

Dimensions

Visible area

Build depth for components (max.)

Installation dimensions

Packs of

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM9

ETIM 8

ECLASS 8.0

© Rittal 2026

FT 2780.000
482.6 mm (19")
With security lock, lock no. 3524 E.

Frame: Extruded aluminium sections with die-cast corner pieces
Glass panel: Smoked acrylic

Hinges and assembly parts.
Lock insert no. 3524 E

IP 54

Width: 320 mm
Height: 158 mm
Depth: 47.5 mm

Viewing window width: 280 mm
Viewing window height: 137.5 mm

43 mm

Installation depth for components: 269.2 mm
Installation width for components: %2 19"

1 pc(s).

0.937

1.137

39205100
4028177032217
EC002527
EC002527

27182301



