

Faster – better – everywhere.





FT 2780.000 Acrylic glazed cover

CLIMATE CONTROL

IT INFRASTRUCTURE SOFTWARE & SERVICES

State: 25/08/2025 (Source: rittal.com/com-en)

POWER DISTRIBUTION



FRIEDHELM LOH GROUP

ENCLOSURES

FT 2780.000 - Acrylic glazed cover

For the protection of display and control components in standard 482.6 mm (19") or metric sizes.

Features

Model No.	FT 2780.000
Design	482.6 mm (19")
Product description	With security lock, lock no. 3524 E.
Material	Frame: Extruded aluminium sections with die-cast corner pieces Glass panel: Smoked acrylic
Supply includes	Hinges and assembly parts. Lock insert no. 3524 E
Protection category to IEC 60 529	IP 54
Dimensions	Width: 320 mm Height: 158 mm Depth: 47.5 mm
Visible area	Viewing window width: 280 mm Viewing window height: 137.5 mm
Build depth for components (max.)	43 mm
Installation dimensions	Installation depth for components: 269.2 mm Installation width for components: ½ 19"
Packs of	1 pc(s).
Net weight	0.937
Gross weight	1.137
Customs tariff number	39269097
EAN	4028177032217
ETIM 9	EC002527
ETIM 8	EC002527
ECLASS 8.0	27182301